

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/10/2020 4:26 PM
No. 53732-0-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

SCOTT EUGENE RIDGLEY,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT6

A. THE WASHINGTON STATE PRIVACY ACT WAS NOT VIOLATED, THEREFORE THE VIDEO AND THE TESTIMONY OBTAINED THROUGH THE WIRE INTERCEPT WAS ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE IN RIDGLEY’S TRIAL.....6

1. Standard Of Review6

2. The Wire Intercept Authorizations Meet The Requirements Of RCW 9.73.230(2)(c)7

B. RIDGLEY RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE FROM HIS ATTORNEY DURING THE SUPPRESSION MOTION PROCEEDINGS17

1. Standard Of Review17

2. Ridgley’s Attorney Was Not Ineffective During His Representation Of Ridgley During The Suppression Motion Proceedings.....18

IV. CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Arnold</i> , 190 Wn.2d 136, 410 P.3d 1133 (2018)	13
<i>State v. Calhoun</i> , 163 Wn. App. 153, 257 P.3d 693 (2011)	18
<i>State v. Gonzalez</i> , 71 Wn. App. 715, 862 P.2d 598 (1993), <i>review denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1022 (1994)	11, 12
<i>State v. Jimenez</i> , 76 Wn. App. 647, 888 P.2d 744 (1995)	10, 11, 12, 13, 16
<i>State v. Jimenez</i> , 128 Wn.2d 720, 911 P.2d 1337 (1996)	10, 12, 13, 19
<i>State v. Kipp</i> , 179 Wn.2d 718, 317 P.3d 1029 (2014).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	19
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	18
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	18, 19

Federal Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 674 (1984)	18, 19
---	--------

Washington Statutes

Chapter 9.73 RCW	7
Chapter 69.41 RCW	8
Chapter 69.50 RCW	8
Chapter 69.52 RCW	8
Laws of 1909, ch. 249, §§ 410, 411	7
Laws of 1967, ch. 93	7

RCW 9.68A.100.....	8
RCW 9.68A.101.....	8
RCW 9.68A.102.....	8
RCW 9.73.030	7, 20
RCW 9.73.050	7
RCW 9.73.090(2).....	9
RCW 9.73.230	1, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21
Other Rules or Authorities	
Webster’s Third International Dictionary, 1150 (2002).....	15
